
From: 

Sent: 

To: 

Cc: 

Subject: 
Attach: 

Poling, Jeanie (CPC) <jeanie.poling@sfgov.org> 

Thursday, April 2, 2020 11 :26 AM 

Joe Kirchofer <Joe_Kirchofer@avalonbay.com>; Nora Collins 
<nora _ collins@avalonbay.com>; Steven Vettel <SVettel@fbm.com> 

Susan Yogi <SYogi@esassoc.com>; Karl Heisler <kheisler@esassoc.com>; ECN, 
BalboaReservoirCompliance (ECN) <balboareservoircompliance.ecn@sfgov.org>; 
Amanda Leahy <aleahy@kittelson.com>; Mike Alston <malston@kittelson.com>; 
KAPLA, ROBB (CAT) <Robb.Kapla@sfcityatty.org>; Lutenski, Leigh (ECN) 
<leigh.lutenski@sfgov.org>; Hong, Seung Yen (CPC) <seungyen.hong@sfgov.org>; 
ECN, BalboaReservoirCompliance (ECN) <balboareservoircompliance.ecn@sfgov.org>; 
White, Elizabeth (CPC) <elizabeth.white@sfgov.org> 

FW: Additional files 

Balboa Reservoir_ RTC _Transit Delay Analysis Supplementary 
Memorandum _Final_ 20200327.docx; RTC _Transit Delay Analysis Supplementary 
Memorandum _Final_ 20200327 _tracked.pdf; MMRP _with responses 4-2 update.docx; 
MMRP _clean 4-2 update.docx 

Hi Steve, Nora, and Joe, 

Please provide your comments on these documents to me by Monday, April 6. 

Thanks, 

Jeanie Poling, Senior Environmental Planner 
San Francisco Planning Department 
1650 Mission Street, Suite 400 San Francisco, CA 94103 
Direct: 415.575.9072 I www.sfplanninq.org 
San Francisco Property Information Map 

REDUCED CAPACITY DURING THE SHELTER IN PLACE ORDER -- The Planning Department is open for 
business. Most of our staff are working from home and we're available by e-mail. Our Public Portal , where you can file 
new applications, and our award-winning Property Information Map are available 24/7. Similarly, the Board of 
Appeals and Board of Supervisors are accepting appeals via e-mail despite office closures. To protect everyone's health, 
all of our in-person services at 1650 and 1660 Mission Street are suspended, and the Planning and Historic 
Preservation Commissions are cancelled until April 9, at the earliest. Click here for more information. 

From: Susan Yogi <SYogi@esassoc.com> 
Sent: Thursday, April 2, 2020 9:40 AM 
To: Poling, Jeanie (CPC) <jeanie.poling@sfgov.org> 
Subject: Additional files 

This message is from outside the City email system. Do not open links or attachments from untrusted sources. 

Jeanie, 

I'm waiting on WP to format the AQ materials and will get it over to you as soon as I can. In the meantime, attached are 
some additional materials that were not provided as separate files on Tuesday: 

• Clean word file of the new Appendix C4, Transit Delay and Capital Improvements 

• Tracked pdf file of Appendix C4 



• MMRP with comment bubble responses and clean version. This should replace what I initially submitted. 

Thanks! 

Susan K. Yogi 
Senior Managing Associate 

ESA I Environmental Science Associates 
Celebrating 50 Years of Work that Matters! 

550 Kearny Street, Suite 800 
San Francisco, CA 94108 
415.896.5900 main 
415.962.8447 direct 
syogi@esassoc.com I esassoc.com 

Follow us on Linkedln I Facebook I Twitter I lnstagram I Vimeo 


